GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.429
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2017
WITHDRAWAL OF FUNDS

429. SHRI Y.S.AVINASH REDDY

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) Whether the Government has withdrawn the funds released for the year 2015-16 to Anganwadi centres in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government for release of funds?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (¢) Question does not arise.

